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Summary of key findings at your school YY" spoRT

l/
&g”’ Overall attitudes to PE and physical activity

o enjoy taking part in o enjoy taking part in o enjoy learning at
87% PE 87% physical activity 48% school

7@\— Top 10 barriers to being active at school

When it's outside and it's not nice
18%

° .
20% | am not confident weather

18% | can't be bothered 17% I'm not good at it

17% |don't like getting hot and sweaty 16% | have an injury

16% | worry about how I look 15% Other people make fun of me
—‘@’— Top 10 motivators for being active at school

65% Having fun B52% Being with friends

42, Getting better at the sports / games

° L
51% Getting fit and healthy | play

40% Learning new sports / skills 399% Being outside

359% Being part of a team 35% Playing to win

Learning skills that help me in life /
o
25% other school subjects

31%

It is good for my wellbeing
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Summary of key findings at your school YY" spoRT

T___% Preferred group for sport, physical activity and PE

In terms of gender:

61% Boys only 26% Don't mind 12%
In terms of motivations:
With students of With students with
o o o

64 Jo  With friends L 9 Yo similar ability 3% similar motivations

With students wanting to
3% taktﬁ similar curriculum 9%  Don't mind 1%  Something else

pathways

sl

ﬁ’ﬁl Leading sport and physical activity

Mixed (all young
people together)

8% % who lead sport in school 19% % who lead sport outside of school

18% % who would like to lead sport in 18% % who would like to lead sport

school outside of school

o

‘I“Io’/ Top 3 suggested improvements to PE/sports kit

| would like to have Extra-curricular kit o
29% more options to 25%, could be flexible / 209% | JontlKe the ook
choose from own choice Ot our FE/Sports K
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Boys' report: Introduction

This report summarises responses to the Girls Active Questionnaire that boys completed between
October 2023 and June 2024. Overall, this study received 7699 responses from boys (4270
unweighted).

For more information about Girls Active please visit www.youthsporttrust.org/girls-active

How you feel

Boys were asked how they feel about taking part
in physical activity, PE, and learning at school,
on a scale from Like it a lotto Dislike it a lot. This
chart shows the proportion that said they Like it
a lot or Like it, at a national level.

How do you feel about...? (% like it a lot/like it)

87% 87%

48%

Boys were most likely to enjoy taking part in PE
(87%), followed by taking part in physical activity
(87%) and learning at school (48%).

taking partin  taking part in PE learning at school
physical activity

Base: All respondents

Being active

The following chart (right) shows how many days

. . . Days of physical activity per week
in the past week boys took part in 60 minutes or yeorPIy P

more of physical activity. None [ 6%
For this questionnaire, physical activity was 1 day a week [l %
defined as ‘activity that makes you feel warmer 2 days a week [ 15
and makes your heartbeat faster'.

3 days a week - 14%
On average, boys took part on 4.0 days per
week. 4daysaweek-1u,

5 days a week-ls%

6 days a week-lo%

7 days a week - 19%

Base: All respondents
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Pupils were asked how often they took part in physical activity at school, excluding PE lessons. The
chart below (left) shows that boys were most likely to take part in physical activity outside of PE lessons
on 0 days a week (36%). On average, boys took part on 1.8 days per week.

They were also asked how often they took part in sport or physical activity outside of school, and were
most likely to do so on 2 days a week (19%). On average, boys took part on 2.9 days per week.

Days of physical activity at school, excluding PE
lessons

0 days a week _ 36%
1 day a week - 18%

2 days a week - 15%

3 days a week - 10%

4 days a week .6%

5 days a week - 15%

Base: All respondents

Days of physical activity outside of school

0 days a week - 15%
1 day a week [ 14%
2 days a week - 19%
3 days a week - 16%
4 days a week - 12%
5 days a week - 10%
6 days a week -7%
7 days a week -8%

Base: All respondents

The chart below shows that 79% of boys would like to be more active when they are at school.

When asked how they would like to be more active, they were most likely to say More PE (78%) or
More opportunities to be active at breaktimes/lunchtimes (36%).

Would you like to be more active in school?
Please choose one answer

Yes 79%

21%

Base: All respondents

How would you like to be more active in school?

More opportunities to be

active at - 36%

breaktimes/lunchtimes
More opportunities to be - 35%
active in other lessons °
More opportunities to be -23[y
active after school 0

More opportunities to be . 13%
active before school °

Something else IS%

Base: All respondents who would like to be more active in school
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This chart shows the activities that boys would most like to do as part of their PE lessons or other
sport/physical activity at school. The most popular activities were Football / Futsal (46%), Dodgeball

(18%), and Boxing (16%).

From the activities listed, which 3 would you most like to do in PE or other sport at school?

46%

Football / Dodgeball Boxing Badminton Rugby League Basketball/  Gyme.g. Cricket / Table BMX/ American
Futsal / Rugby Union Wheelchair weight Cricket Mountain Football
Basketball training, biking

fitness training

Base: All respondents

Boys were asked two questions relating to groupings in PE, sport and physical activity. Firstly, (below
left) in relation to gender, then secondly (below right) in relation to motivations.

In terms of gender they were most likely to say Boys only (61%), while the most common response in

terms of motivations was With your friends (64%).

How would you like to be grouped for sport and
physical activities?

Boys Or]Iy-61(%)
Don't mind .26%

Mixed (all young people together) I 12%

Base: All respondents

How would you MOST like to be grouped for sport
and physical activities?

with your friends || s+~

With students of a similar
ability-lg%

With students with similar Isly
motivations °

With students wanting to
take similar curriculum @3%
pathways

Don't mind .9%
Something elsell%

Base: All respondents
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Physical activity at school

What motivates you?

The chart below shows the 10 most common factors that boys said motivate them to take part in sport,
physical activity and PE at school. They were most likely to say Having fun (65%), Being with friends
(52%), and Getting fit and healthy (51%).

Top 10 motivators for taking part in sport, physical activity and PE at school

65% 52% 51% 42% 40% 39% 35% 35% 31% 25%
Having fun Being with  Getting fit and Getting better Learning new Being outside Being part of Playing to win It is good for Learning skills
friends healthy  at the sports / sports / skills ateam my wellbeing that help me in
games | play life / other
school
subjects

Base: All respondents

What stops you?

The top 3 barriers that stopped boys from being more active were; I am not confident (20%), When it's
outside and it's not nice weather (18%), and | can't be bothered (18%). However 47% of boys said that
none of these barriers stopped them.

Top 10 barriers to sport, physical activity and PE at school

20% 18%

| am not When it's I can'tbe  I'mnot good | dont like | have an | dont enjoy it |don'tlike | worry about Nothing stops
confident  outside and bothered at it getting hot injury getting how | look me taking part
it's not nice and sweaty changed in
weather front of other
people

Base: All respondents
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Boys were show a list of words and asked which five they would most use to describe an active or
‘sporty’ boy, and an active or ‘sporty’ girl. The charts below show the most common words used to

describe each group.

W hat five words would you most use to describe an
active or ‘sporty’ boy?
competitive [ NG -0
confident | N NNENEGEEEEEE 2
Energetic |GG /0%
skilful | 35
Strong |G -/ 7
Healthy |G 33
Determined | NN 2 °%
Motivated | NN 25%
Aggressive [N 17%
Happy I 16%

Base: All respondents after May 2024

When asked who they would prefer to teach
their PE and sport at school, Boys were most
likely to say / don’t mind, followed by A male
teacher/coach, A female teacher/coach, then

Other.

W hat five words would you most use to describe an
active or ‘sporty’ girl?
Competitive | NG 30
Confident | GGG s
Energetic | INEGTGNGG_— 0%
Healthy | 2 © 2
Determined | 2>
Friendly | NN 2 6%
skilful | - %
cam NG -
Happy I 23 %
Motivated | NN 21%

Base: All respondents after May 2024

In PE and sport at school, which would you prefer?

A male teacher/coach -32%

A female teacher/coach I4%

Other|1%

Base: All respondents after May 2024
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Leading sport and physical activity

Boys were asked whether they lead any sport or
physical activity - refereeing, coaching, or
organising, for example - either inside or outside
of school.

8% said that they lead sport in school, while 19%
lead outside of school.

They were then asked whether they would like to
lead sport or physical activity.

18% said that they would like to lead sport or
physical activity at school, compared to 18%
outside of school.

Do you lead any sport or physical activity?

In school I8%
Outside of school - 19%

Base: All respondents
Would you like to lead any sport and physical activity?

In school 18%

QOutside of school 18%

Base: All respondents
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More about you

Boys were asked whether they agreed or disagreed with a series of statements about their attitudes to
physical activity. The statements they were most likely to strongly agree or agree with were | understand
why being active is good for me (91%), | feel good when | do physical activity (83%) and | am happy
with the amount of physical activity | do (76%).

National data

| understand why being active is good for me Y7 |

| feel good when | do physical activity Y7 194

| am happy with the amount of physical activity | do 10%
| feel like | can be myself when | am being active 6%

| am active with my family outside of school (10% |

My school encourages me to be active 7%

I like it when my PE lessons are competitive J
| am happy with the way my body looks
When | see males be successful in sport, | am inspired * N7
The skills | learn in PE help me in and outside of school N7
I would like to have a say in the activities we do in PE and after school clubs INEEEEEN-Y7
In PE and sport at my school, girls and boys are treated equally * NN T/
If a boy doesn't treat a girl equally in PE/sport, | would challenge them & ask them why * T/
In PE or sport at school, | feel pressure to win or perform well * INEEEVY7
If you are good at PE or sport at school, you are more likely to be popular in school * VY7
When | see females be successful in sport, | am inspired * IS
Some sports are for boys and some sports are for girls INGKE7 T

B

-S|
9|
o

— Moo 3 | —N|
N X D % my & e
S ﬁ [

B Agree Neither [l Disagree

Base: All respondents (*after May 2024)

The following question was only asked of Boys who agreed that 'Some sports are for boys and some
sports are for girls'. Their reasons are shown in the chart below.

Why do you think that ‘some sports are for boys and some sports are for girls’?

47% 43% 38% 38% 30% 20% 18% 17% 15% 19%

Boys are Boys are  Girls are more Boys are moreBoys are more  Boys are  I've been told Boys are more Girls are more None of the
stronger so faster so flexible so  aggressive so  skilful so betterat by my friends creative so  creative so above

better at better at better at better at betterat  teamwork so  thatsome are better at are better at
sports where sports where  sports that  sports where  sports that — are better at  sports are for sports where sports where
you needto you need to require you need to  require skill team sports boys and you need to  you need to

be strong be fast flexibility — be aggressive than girls some sports  be creative  be creative

are for girls

Base: All respondents after May 2024
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PE kit

When asked how their PE/sports kit made them feel, 54% of boys agreed or strongly agreed that it
made them feel Confident, 64% said they felt Comfortable, 42% felt Smart and 63% felt Athletic.

National data

...confident 54% 13%

...comfortable 64%

13%

...smart

...athletic

H Agree Neither [l Disagree

Base: All respondents

When given the opportunity to suggest improvements to their PE kit, boys were most likely to say '/
would like to have more options to choose from' (29%), 'Extra-curricular kit could be flexible / own
choice' (25%), and 'l don't like the look of our PE/sports kit (20%).

38% said that they like the current PE kit or didn't think it needed to be changed.

How could your PE/sports kit be improved?

| would like to have more options to choose from _29%
Extra-curricular kit could be flexible / own choice _ 25%
| don't like the look of our PE/sports kit - 20%

Something else .7%

| think kit options should be the same for boys and girls .4%

| like our PE/sports kit and don't think it needs to be improved _38%

Base: All respondents
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Pupil profile

The charts below show the profile of boys who responded to the questionnaire. Boys were most likely to
describe their ethnic background as White (British or English) (46%). 29% said that they receive free
school meals, and 12% said that they have a Special Educational Need or Disability (SEND).

Year group Do your parents have to pay if you have school meals?
Year 3 I 13%
Year 5 I 13%
Year 6 I 13%
Year 7 I 9% No (FSM) -29/o
Year 8 I 9%
vear Of% Prefer not to sayl4%

Year 10 I 9%
Year 11 5%

Year 12 3% Don't know - 15%

Year 1302%

Base: All respondents Base: All respondents
Faith or religion Disability or special educational needs
No religion | />
- Yes . 12%
christian | NN 27>
Muslim | 7%
Hindu [lll5%
Other religion ] 1% Prefer not to sayI6%
Sikh 1%
Buddhist | 1% .
Don’t know 12%
Jewish 0%
Base: All respondents in Yr 7 & above Base: All respondents

Ethnic background
white (British or English) || I+
Asian or Asian British [ 16%
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African .7%
White (not British or English) l6%
Mixed or multiple ethnic groups l6%
Other ethnic group [|3%
Don't know 8%

Prefer not to say ] 7%

Base: All respondents
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Appendix 1

In the following tables national data is broken down by key factors, including 'physical activity level', in
which 'more active' is defined as those who take part in physical activity on 5 or more days per week,
and 'less active' is those who take part on one day per week or less. Responses from groups of less
than 5 have been hidden, to protect the identity of respondents.

These tables use the following acronyms:

SEND: Special Educational Need or Disability

EDC: Ethnically Diverse Communities

For more information about Girls Active please visit www.youthsporttrust.org/girls-active

How do you feel about the following? (% Like it a lot / Like it)

National data Key Stage SEND Ethnicity Physical activity level
% Like it a lot / Like it
Lower KS2 (yr Upper KS2 (yr

384) 586) Non- SEND White British Less active More active

taking part in physical

- 87 89 90 85 79 80 89 87 88 71 94
activity
taking part in PE 87 91 91 87 80 81 90 88 88 76 92
learning at school 48 - - 45 55 39 52 48 49 38 51

Last week, on how many days did you do 60 minutes (1 hour) or more of physical activity that made you
feel warmer and make your heart beat faster?

R National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
SIS Total Lowzr&lzs)z e Upp(;r&lzs)z e Non- SEND  White British Less active More active
None 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 40%

1 day a week 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 7% 10% 60%

2 days a week 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 18% 14% 15% 13%

3 days a week 14% 11% 11% 17% 18% 13% 15% 12% 17%

4 days a week 12% 10% 11% 15% 13% 10% 14% 14% 11%

5 days a week 15% 14% 13% 16% 16% 11% 16% 15% 15% - 34%

6 days a week 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% - 22%

7 days a week 19% 21% 26% 15% 14% 20% 18% 20% 19% - 44%
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Usually in a week, how often do you take part in any sport or physical activity at school — NOT including
PE lessons?

National data Key Stage SEND Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents

Total KS3 KS4 SEND Non- SEND  White British EDC Less active More active

Never 36% 33% 42% 37% 34% 38% 32% 60% 26%
1 day a week 18% 20% 16% 12% 20% 20% 17% 16% 18%
2 days a week 15% 16% 13% 14% 15% 17% 14% 10% 12%
3 days a week 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9%
4 days a week 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 2% 9%
5 days a week 15% 15% 16% 23% 15% 11% 19% 5% 26%

Usually in a week, how often do you take part in any sport or physical activity outside school?

National data Key Stage SEND Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents

Total Non- SEND  White British Less active More active
Never 15% 14% 16% 23% 13% 15% 14% 45% 5%
1 day a week 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 23% 5%
2 days a week 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 21% 17% 11%
3 days a week 16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 6% 15%
4 days a week 12% 12% 10% 9% 13% 13% 11% 4% 14%
5 days a week 10% 10% 9% 3% 11% 12% 8% 2% 18%
6 days a week 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 1% 15%
2% 16%

7 days a week 8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 6% 10%

Do you lead any sport or physical activity?

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents
Non- SEND  White British Less active More active
In school 8% 9% 5% 11% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9%
Outside of school 19% 18% 21% 19% 18% 17% 21% 12% 24%
Neither 77% 77% 77% 74% 77% 80% 74% 83% 70%

Would you like to lead any sport and physical activity?

National data Key Stage SEND Ethnicity Physical activity level

Break %

Respondents

Non-SEND  White British Less active More active
In school 18% 20% 13% 23% 18% 15% 22% 10% 22%
Outside of school 18% 20% 13% 25% 17% 19% 16% 10% 21%
Neither 68% 65% 76% 57% 70% 70% 67% 82% 62%
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How would you like to be more active in school?

e National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
reak 7%

Respondents Lower KS2 (yr Upper KS2 (yr

Total Non- SEND  White British Less active More active

384) 58&6)

More PE 78% 76% 75% 80% 80% 75% 78% 79% 77% 75% 79%

More opportunities to be
active at 36% 38% 38% 34% 26% 28% 35% 35% 37% 33% 40%

breaktimes/lunchtimes

More opportunities to be
active after school

23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 29% 22% 22% 26% 20% 25%

More opportunities to be

. 13% 16% 15% 9% 9% 15% 13% 14% 12% 9% 17%
active before school

More opportunities to be
active in other lessons like 35% 31% 34% 39% 36% 32% 35% 36% 35% 25% 40%

English, Maths and Science

Something else 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%

From the activities listed, which three would you like to do the most in PE or other sport and physical
activity at school? Please choose up to three options. If you wouldn’t choose any, please sel... (10 most
popular answers)

National
w Z::ga Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents Whit M
SEND Non- SEND X ' € Less active qre
British active
Football / Futsal 46% 50% 38% 39% 47% 45% 47% 36% 51%
Dodgeball 18% 21% 10% 16% 17% 17% 18% 20% 16%
Boxing 16% 17% 14% 15% 17% 12% 22% 12% 17%
Badminton 14% 13% 16% 8% 15% 17% 11% 9% 12%
L
E:?:: eague / Rugby 12% 11% 15% 14% 13% 16% 8% 10% 15%
EZEEEEE:::/Whee'Cha" 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 17% 11% 11%
Egntsi.ia\?lneifght training, 12% 10% 17% 8% 13% 14% 11% 6% 16%
ricket able Cricket () () () () () () () () ()
Cricket / Table Crick 10% 10% 10% 3% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11%
BMX / Mountain biking 10% 12% 6% 12% 10% 13% 7% 11% 12%
American Football 9% 7% 15% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 12%

At school, how would you most like to be grouped for sport, physical activity and PE? Please choose
one answer

National

Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break % data
Respondents i
SEND  Non-senp  Vhite lessactive  ore
British active
Boys only 61% 59% 67% 54% 64% 61% 62% 59% 64%
Don't mind 26% 28% 23% 33% 25% 28% 24% 25% 24%

Mixed (all young people

12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 14% 16% 12%
together)
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At school, how would you most like to be grouped for sport, physical activity and PE? Please choose
one answer

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents
Non- SEND  White British Less active More active
With your friends 64% 65% 62% 58% 64% 62% 65% 68% 59%
:{)’;;;t“de"ts of asimilar - 19% 20% 15% 22% 19% 23% 14% 10% 23%
With students with similar 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 6%

motivations

With students wanting to

take similar curriculum

pathways (e.g. 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
performance, health and

wellbeing or leadership)

Don't mind 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 18% 8%

Something else 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

In PE and sport at school, which would you prefer?

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents L 2 2

Total CrEr A Ui i Non-SEND  White British Less active More active
384) 586)

A female teacher/coach 4% 7% 3% 2% 8% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3%
A male teacher/coach 32% 31% 25% 42% 36% 33% 32% 33% 33% 30% 33%
I don’t mind 63% 62% 72% 55% 55% 58% 64% 64% 62% 62% 63%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
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Looking at the list below... What five words would you most use to describe an active or ‘sporty’ boy?

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents
Less active More active
Competitive 60% 55% 60% 66% 48% 63% 63% 59% 49% 62%
Confident 44% 38% 45% 51% 33% 47% 48% 44% 38% 46%
Energetic 40% 51% 36% 40% 38% 42% 41% 39% 32% 39%
Skilful 35% 42% 35% 27% 32% 36% 34% 37% 29% 38%
Strong 34% 38% 29% 29% 29% 33% 34% 35% 37% 36%
Healthy 33% 41% 30% 29% 34% 33% 35% 31% 30% 36%
Determined 29% 31% 26% 27% 21% 32% 31% 27% 19% 31%
Motivated 25% 21% 28% 27% 18% 26% 24% 26% 22% 26%
Aggressive 17% 14% 20% 18% 21% 16% 18% 17% 21% 14%
Happy 16% 22% 12% 13% 20% 15% 16% 16% 19% 15%
Cool 16% 21% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 16%
Masculine 14% 5% 17% 20% 11% 15% 14% 17% 8% 17%
Friendly 13% 17% 12% 15% 18% 13% 14% 13% 10% 14%
Calm 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 12%
Proud 12% 15% 12% 5% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12%
Successful 10% 11% 11% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11%
Boastful 9% 8% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12% 6% 12% 6%
Inspiring 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 4% 10%
Judgmental 5% 4% 5% 8% 12% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Creative 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3%
Modest 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Anxious 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Uncool 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Graceful 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Feminine 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unhappy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Weak 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of the above 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
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What five words would you most use to describe an active or ‘sporty’ girl?

R National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Respondents

Competitive 39% 34% 39% 47% 32% 41% 44% 35% 32% 39%
Confident 38% 36% 35% 41% 32% 40% 43% 35% 29% 38%
Energetic 30% 36% 25% 30% 23% 33% 32% 29% 20% 31%
Healthy 29% 32% 25% 29% 21% 30% 29% 28% 24% 30%
Determined 26% 29% 22% 26% 16% 28% 28% 23% 18% 30%
Friendly 26% 35% 21% 21% 28% 26% 25% 26% 25% 23%
Skilful 25% 26% 25% 22% 24% 24% 26% 24% 23% 25%
Calm 25% 32% 24% 14% 27% 24% 24% 27% 25% 23%
Happy 23% 32% 21% 13% 25% 23% 23% 22% 22% 24%
Motivated 21% 18% 22% 21% 18% 22% 22% 20% 20% 23%
Feminine 17% 12% 19% 23% 13% 17% 15% 20% 12% 18%
Proud 15% 21% 16% 6% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Strong 15% 15% 12% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17%
Cool 13% 13% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 17% 11% 14%
Successful 10% 14% 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Creative 10% 11% 10% 4% 8% 8% 7% 13% 13% 8%
Inspiring 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Boastful 7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8%
Graceful 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Judgmental 6% 3% 6% 10% 10% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Modest 6% 4% 5% 11% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Aggressive 5% 4% 7% 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Weak 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Anxious 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Uncool 4% 4% 4% 5% 10% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Unhappy 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Masculine 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of the above 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5%
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Looking at the list below, what if anything, motivates you to be active at school?

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
fespondents Total Low:r&lzs)z e Uppesr&KGS)Z e Non-SEND  White British Less active More active
Having fun 65% 69% 68% 61% 59% 55% 67% 66% 63% 55% 70%
Being with friends 52% 50% 56% 51% 53% 44% 54% 52% 53% 41% 58%
Getting fit and healthy 51% 56% 55% 48% 39% 46% 53% 54% 47% 37% 59%
I(i;t:;”g better at the sports / games 22% 49% 49% 39% 31% 36% 45% 44% 42% 26% 51%
Learning new sports / skills 40% 52% 48% 33% 25% 33% 42% 39% 40% 27% 46%
Being outside 39% 45% 47% 33% 31% 32% 42% 43% 36% 25% 49%
Being part of a team 35% 43% 47% 27% 19% 30% 36% 36% 33% 23% 44%
Playing to win 35% 37% 37% 33% 35% 33% 37% 34% 37% 27% 42%
It is good for my wellbeing 31% 29% 34% 29% 29% 26% 32% 31% 32% 22% 37%
ﬁs;’:':fhzlz'l'xzfet;‘:'p me in lfe / 25% 32% 30% 20% 17% 24% 26% 24% 26% 15% 32%
Making new friends 24% 32% 30% 17% 17% 22% 24% 23% 23% 18% 30%
Something else 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
| am not motivated by anything 5% 2% 3% 5% 13% 7% 5% 5% 6% 11% 4%
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What, if anything, currently stops you being active / more active at school?

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents
Lower KS2 (yr Upper KS2
Total owzr&A) e ppesr&e) (yr Non-SEND  White British Less active More active

Nothing stops me taking part 47% 47% 52% 46% 46% 33% 52% 49% 47% 33% 54%
Iam not confident 20% 18% 14% 23% 27% 23% 19% 16% 25% 31% 13%
&V::t';‘;s outside and it's not nice 18% 18% 15% 19% 26% 16% 19% 15% 24% 24% 14%
I can't be bothered 18% 14% 12% 21% 31% 20% 18% 16% 2% 30% 13%
I'm not good at it 17% 14% 13% 18% 27% 21% 16% 14% 20% 27% 11%
I don’t like getting hot and sweaty 17% 17% 11% 16% 25% 19% 16% 14% 20% 22% 11%
I have an injury 16% 18% 15% 17% 19% 16% 16% 13% 20% 19% 15%
I don’t enjoy it 16% 15% 14% 18% 22% 20% 15% 13% 20% 24% 11%
L?Z:hte';k:eﬁte'"g changed in front 16% 19% 12% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12% 21% 21% 13%
I worry about how | look 16% 14% 11% 17% 22% 16% 15% 13% 21% 22% 12%
Other people make fun of me 15% 17% 12% 17% 18% 19% 15% 12% 20% 20% 12%
I don't feel | can be myself in PE 15% 16% 10% 16% 21% 20% 14% 11% 21% 23% 11%
I don't like the PE kit 15% 16% 11% 16% 22% 17% 15% 11% 21% 22% 12%
:::" t like other people watching 14% 13% 11% 16% 17% 15% 14% 10% 19% 20% 10%
My friends don't want to do it 14% 14% 9% 14% 20% 12% 15% 10% 19% 19% 11%
I don’t like the activities on offer 14% 12% 10% 16% 23% 13% 15% 12% 18% 17% 11%
Something else 14% 13% 11% 15% 18% 14% 14% 11% 18% 17% 12%
I don't have time because | already
do a lot of physical activity outside 13% 12% 9% 16% 21% 12% 14% 11% 18% 14% 13%
of school
| can't get home if | stay after school 12% 12% 8% 14% 18% 16% 12% 9% 17% 15% 10%
I don't know how to get involved 12% 12% 10% 14% 16% 13% 12% 9% 17% 15% 10%
L:::;:::;::w the person delivers 12% 1% 8% 13% 18% 12% 12% 8% 17% 16% 9%
I::;ege'zn tenough time to get 12% 12% 7% 14% 17% 12% 12% 8% 17% 15% 9%
L‘;‘z;:::';s::”'age" to take part 11% 11% 7% 13% 18% 11% 12% 8% 17% 16% 8%
I don't feel I can b If in extra-
Cufr?culaefacfii?ﬁei myseltin extra 11% 11% 7% 13% 17% 12% 12% 8% 16% 15% 8%
'a::ici‘:itezba'f;:odt”s:itb:bclzufier tr:: 11% 11% 8% 12% 17% 12% 12% 7% 17% 14% 9%
I don't feel d to take part

on'tfee! encouraged to take pa 11% 11% 7% 12% 16% 10% 11% 8% 15% 14% 8%

by my family
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How much do you agree with each of the following sentences? (% Strongly agree / Agree)

National

e Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
% Strongly agree / Agree
L KS2 U KS2
Total R;Arlzr&él) (3’:2:&6) SEND Non- SEND White British Less active More active

| am happy with the way my body looks 67 83 72 59 52 69 69 66 67 62 73
Lzm happy with the amount of physical activity | 76 35 %0 7 65 71 77 79 71 61 86
!wouldllke to have a say in the activities we do 64 66 68 61 61 64 65 65 65 56 71
in PE and after school clubs
In PE or sport at school, | feel pressure to win or 8 . 54 50 36 53 47 6 51 50 49
perform well *
The skills I learn in PE help me in and outside of 65 81 68 62 2 67 65 64 64 55 69
school
| like it when my PE lessons are competitive 71 78 71 70 67 67 74 69 75 62 78
I understand why being active is good for me 91 91 93 92 86 86 93 94 90 83 95
| feel like | can be myself when | am being active 75 83 80 72 64 73 78 75 75 62 83
If you e.lre good at PE or sport at school, you are 8 . a1 49 57 54 47 48 51 50 50
more likely to be popular in school *
;c;lr;\e sports are for boys and some sports are for 35 37 23 38 50 M 35 33 20 20 34
My school encourages me to be active 73 81 79 69 58 74 73 75 71 69 74
| am active with my family outside of school 73 84 82 70 54 72 74 75 70 57 83
| have the same opportunities as boys in school . . . . . . . . . . .
to do the sports and activities | want to
E r .

ventslllkgthg WomensFootbaIlar.\d the 34 62 52 27 11 5 33 29 34 2 49
Olympics inspire me to be more active
| feel good when | do physical activity 83 88 86 81 75 74 87 84 84 71 90
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You've told us that you think ‘some sports are for boys and some sports are for girls’. Why do you think
this?

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level
Break %

Respondents Upper KS2
5&6)

Non- SEND hite British Less active More active

Boys are stronger so better
at sports where you need 47% 35% 43% 50% 61% 37% 52% 45% 54% 34% 54%

to be strong

Boys are faster so better at

sports where you need to 43% 43% 43% 43% 46% 42% 44% 39% 51% 47% 45%
be fast

Girls are more flexible so

better at sports that 38% 30% 40% 37% 39% 25% 43% 37% 40% 26% 44%
require flexibility

Boys are more aggressive

so better at sports where 38% 25% 35% 44% 50% 28% 42% 39% 40% 27% 42%
you need to be aggressive

Boys are more skilful so

better at sports that 30% 30% 33% 30% 29% 29% 31% 26% 34% 24% 33%
require skill

Boys are better at

teamwork so are better at 20% 19% 16% 21% 18% 21% 20% 15% 25% 15% 23%
team sports than girls
I've been told by my
friends that some sports
are for boys and some
sports are for girls

18% 21% 21% 16% 17% 21% 18% 14% 21% 19% 20%

Boys are more creative so
are better at sports where 17% 21% 17% 17% 14% 24% 15% 13% 19% 16% 18%

you need to be creative

Girls are more creative so

are better at sports where 15% 12% 16% 17% 18% 11% 17% 16% 17% 9% 19%
you need to be creative
Boys are better at
following rules than girls so
are better at team sports
than girls

13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 18% 13% 10% 18% 9% 15%

Girls are better at following
rules than boys so are
better at team sports than
boys

13% 9% 14% 14% 11% 12% 15% 14% 13% 9% 14%

Girls don’t know the rules
of team sports as well so
aren’t as good at them as
boys

11% 9% 10% 15% 8% 10% 12% 11% 12% 7% 13%

Boys don’t know the rules
of team sports as well so
aren’t as good at them as
girls

10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 13% 10% 7% 13% 8% 12%

Girls are better at

teamwork so are better at 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10%
team sports than boys

Boys are more flexible so

better at sports that 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 12% 9% 6% 13% 8% 9%
require flexibility

I've been told by my family
that some sports are for
boys and some sports are
for girls

8% 13% 10% 6% 3% 10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 10%

Girls are more skilful so

better at sports that 6% 7% 8% 4% 4% 11% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
require skill

Girls are faster so better at

sports where you need to 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6%
be fast

Something else 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%

Girls are stronger so better
at sports where you need 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%

to be strong

Girls are more aggressive

so better at sports where 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
you need to be aggressive
None of the above 19% 15% 17% 21% 27% 16% 19% 24% 13% 20% 17%
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How much do you agree with each of the following? My PE/sports kit makes me feel... (% Strongly
agree / Agree)

National data Key Stage SEND Ethnicity Physical activity level

% Strongly agree / Agree
Lower KS2 (yr Upper KS2 (yr

Total 384) 586) Non-SEND  White British Less active More active
...confident 54 72 59 48 36 59 54 52 54 51 58
...comfortable 64 75 69 60 47 66 65 65 62 60 66
...smart 42 60 42 36 29 51 42 37 45 41 46
...athletic 63 77 68 57 48 66 64 63 62 55 66

How could your PE/sports kit be improved?

National data Key Stage Ethnicity Physical activity level

Break %

Respondents
Non- SEND  White British Less active More active

| like our PE/sports kit and
don't think it needs to be 38% 38% 36% 38% 39% 41% 34% 31% 36%

improved

I would like to have more
options to choose from

. . 29% 28% 30% 26% 29% 27% 32% 33% 26%
(e.g. leggings, joggers, long-
sleeved top and jumper)
| think kit options should
be the same for boys and 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1%
girls
Extra-curricular kit couldbe g, 25% 25% 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 28%
flexible / own choice
| don't like the look of our 20% 18% 25% 22% 20% 18% 23% 24% 22%
PE/sports kit
Something else 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9%
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